TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ameripark Holdings, LLC		103/27/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AmeriPark Northeast, LLC
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF AmeriPark, LLC, a Georgia limited liabilty company, the 100% member
Street Address:	3200 Cobb Galleria Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 299
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2854979	VALET ADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)364-0126

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rbennett@kkgpc.com

Correspondent Name: Richard H. Bennett

Address Line 1: 3495 Piedmont Road, N.E.

Address Line 2: 11 Piedmont Center, Suite 900 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 65042.1401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard H. Bennett

TRADEMARK REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0107 \$40.00 285497

OP GO

900152818

Signature:	/Richard H. Bennett/	
Date:	01/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=AmeriPark name change#page1.tif source=AmeriPark name change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0108

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER: 030861087
CONTROL NUMBER: 0105693
EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/27/2003

REFERENCE : 0077

PRINT DATE : 03/27/2003

FORM NUMBER : 661

KITCHENS KELLEY & GAYNES MILICENT EWING FERGUSON 3495 PIEDMONT RD. BLDG. 11, STE. 900 ATLANTA, GA 30305

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

AMERIPARK HOLDINGS, LLC A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

has filed articles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

AMERIPARK NORTHEAST, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.







Cathy Cox Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0109

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF AMERIPARK HOLDINGS, LLC

I.

The name of the limited liability company is AMERIPARK HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Company").

11.

Company was originally a corporation pursuant to Articles of Incorporation filed on December 14, 2000, and the Company elected to become a limited liability company and filed Articles of Organization were filed on February 1, 2001.

III.

Effective on the date these Articles of Amendment are filed with the Secretary of State, Article I of the Articles of Organization of AMERIPARK HOLDINGS, LLC is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this Limited Liability Company is "AMERIPARK NORTHEAST, LLC," (hereinafter the "Company"), and the mailing address of its initial principal office is Attn: Roger K. Patterson, 309 East Paces Ferry Road, Suite 500, Atlanta, Georgia 30305."

IV.

This amendment was duly approved by the members and is filed in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-11-210 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed and attested by its duly authorized officers this 27th of March, 2003.

AMERIPARK NORTHEAST, LLC; formerly AMERIPARK HOLDINGS, LLC

Richard H. Bennett, Attorney for the

Company

Kitchens Kelley Gaynes, P.C. Eleven Piedmont Center, Suite 900 3495 Piedmont Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (404) 237-4100

H:\DOCS\6000\6004\0101\LLC Name Change Amendment.wpd

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

SECRETARY OF STATE 1003 MAR 27 P 12: 59

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004136 FRAME: 0110